All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under the 
authority of, and the affairs of the Corporation managed under the direction of, the Board of 
Directors. 

Section 2.  Number, Term of Office and Qualifications.  The number of directors shall be 
not less than one (1) nor more than one-hundred and twenty-five (125).  The number of directors 
may be changed by the Board of Directors at any Annual or special meeting called for that purpose.  
No decrease in number shall have the effect of shortening the term of any incumbent director.  
Each director shall hold office until his or her successor is appointed and qualified, or until his or